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Quick Setup Guide

SH37R SH37R-B

*The colour and the appearance may differ depending on the product, and the content in the manual is subject to change without
prior notice to improve the performance.

*Download the user manual from the following Samsung Website for further details.
http://www.samsung.com/displaysolutions

Checking the Components

Troubleshooting Guide

Issues

Solutions

The screen keeps switching on and off.

Check that the cable between the product and the PC is connected correctly.

Check that products (including source device) are connected correctly with a cable.

No Signal is displayed on the screen.

Check that the source device connected to the product is powered on.
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HEVCAdvance™

Covered by Patents at patentlisthevcadvance.com

Specifications
Model Name SH37R / SH37R-B
Size 37 CLASS (36.9 inches / 93.9 cm)
Panel

Display area

904.32 mm (H) x 254.34 mm (V)

AC100-240V~ 50/60Hz

Referto the label at the back of the product as the standard voltage can vary in different countries.

Temperature: 0 °C - 40 °C (32 °F - 104 °F)
Humidity: 10% - 80%, non-condensing

B'bnrap(:KM .....................................................................
KpaTko pbKOBOACTBO 3a
WMHCTannpaHe

*LIBeTbT M BbHLUHMAT BUJ, MOXE Aa Ce pa3nnyasat B
33aBMCMMOCT OT NPOAYKTA, @ CbAbPIKAHWMETO HA PbKOBOACTBOTO
NoANEeXW Ha NpoMsiHa 6e3 npeaunsBecTue ¢ uen nofobpseaHe
Ha paboTara.

*3a ponbaHuTeNnHa MHopmMaLus naternete PbKoBOACTBOTO 3@
notpebutens ot yebcaiTa Ha Samsung.

MpoBepKa Ha KOMMOHEHTUTe

(1) KpaTKo pbKOBOACTBO 3a MHCTanupaHe (2) FapaHLuyoHHa KapTa
(He ce npeAnara Ha Hsikou MecTa) (3) PerynatopHo pbKOBOACTBO
(4) 3axpaHBall kaben (5) batepuu (AAA x 2) (He ce npeanara Ha
HsKoM MecTa) (6) IMcTaHuMOoHHO ynpasneHue (7) BoHwweH IR kaben
CBbpsKeTe Ce C NPoAaBaya, 0T KOMTO CTe 3aKyMnuan NpoayKTa,
aKO OTKpMeTe INMCBALLM KOMMOHEHTH.

Bb3MOXHO € KOMMOHEHTWTE f1a Ca Pa3NINYHM 3 PA3INYHUTE PErUOHN.

Yactun

@ ByToH 3axpaHBaHe
BK/OYBA MY U3KIOYBA NPOAYKTA.

CBbp3BaHe U U3M0JI3BaHE HA BbHLUHO YCTPOMUCTBO
BuskTe onuncaHusTa Ha npeaxogHarta CTpaHuua.

*3a Bpb3KaTa u3nonseante kaben Cat 7 (tvn *STP). (10/100 Mbps)

PbKOBOACTBO 33 OTCTPaHsABaHe Ha HEN3MPABHOCTH

(1) Quick Setup Guide (2) Warranty card (Not available in some locations) (3) Regulatory guide (4) Power cord
(5) Batteries (AAA x 2) (Not available in some locations) (6) Remote Control (7) External IR cable

Contact the vendor whe
Components may differ

re you purchased the product if any components are missing.
in different locations.

Power Supply

Operating
Environmental
considerations

Storage

Temperature: -20 °C — 45 °C (-4 °F - 113 °F)
Humidity: 5% — 95%, non-condensing

*This is a class A product. In a domestic environment this product may cause radio interference in which case the user may be

required to take adequate measures.

*For detailed device specifications, visit the Samsung website.

Mpobnemmn PelieHuns
EkpaHbT
lpoBepeTe fanu KabenbT Mexay
HEMpeKbCHaTO NPOAYKTa U KOMMIOTbPa € CBbp3aH
Ce BK/0YBa U I'IpaBZﬂHO P
M3K/0YBa. P :

MpoBepeTe Aanuv NpoayKTuTe
(BKNOUYNTENHO M3XOAHOTO YCTPOMCTBO) Ca

Ha ekpaHa ce CBbP3aHM NPaBUHO C kaben.

nokassa No Signal.

MpoBepeTe fanu e BKAKYEHO U3XOAHOTO

YCTPOWCTBO, CBHP3aHO KbM MpoAyKTa.

Parts
@ Power button . _ . )
™ The terms HDMI and HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, and the HDMI Logo are trademarks
Turns the product on or off. HDMMrnI or registered trademarks of HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc. in the United States and other countries.
o o
Il Wall Mount Kit Specifications
@ VESA screw hole specs O Standard )
@ o o == © Model Name (A* B)in millimeters oc Screw © Quantity O Wall mount bracket
B
SH37R 22-28 mm
POWER SH37R-B 400x200 2.2-2.8¢m M8 4
J
© =
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Connecting and Using a Source Device
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Connecting the LAN Cable

RJ45

Eil| 2

B &

Use Cat7(*STP Type) cable for the connection. (10/100 Mbps)

*Shielded Twist Pair

o en{ I 3

RJ45

RS232C OUT
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A = O RS232CIN
O RS232C0UT

O RS232CIN
O RS232COUT

CI‘IELI,VI(‘,])VIKaLLMVI Ha KOMMJIeKTa 3a MOHTUPAHe Ha CTeHa
© Vme Ha mogen / @ VESA cneundvkaumm Ha 0TBOpa Ha
BuHTOBETE (A * B) B MUnmeTpyn / @ C/ @ CraHgapTeH BUHT /
@ Konuyectso / (@ KoH30na 3@ MOHTMPaHe Ha cTeHa /

@ Npopykr

*ToBa e NpPoAyKT oT Knac A. B 6uToBa Cpefa T03W NPOAYKT
MO3Ke fla MPUYNHU PASNOCMYLLEHUS W B TO3M CyYait MoKe
Jla Ce U3WCKBA OT NOTpebuTens Aa B3eMe afleKBaTHU MEepPKU.

*3a NoApobHM cneLmdrKaLMmM Ha yCTPOMCTBa NoceTeTe yeb
caiTa Ha Samsung.

Nederlands - -coooeermmmm
Beknopte installatiehandleiding

*De kleur en het uiterlijk kunnen afwijken, afhankelijk van
het product. Ook kan de inhoud van de handleiding zonder
voorafgaand bericht worden gewijzigd om de prestaties te
verbeteren.

*Download de gebruikershandleiding van de volgende website
van Samsung voor meer details.

De componenten controleren

(1) Beknopte installatiehandleiding (2) Garantiekaart (Niet
overal beschikbaar) (3) Voorschriften (4) Netsnoer (5) Batterijen
(AAA x 2) (Niet overal beschikbaar) (6) Afstandsbediening

(7) Externe IR-kabel

Indien er componenten ontbreken, neemt u contact op met de
leverancier waar u het product hebt gekocht.

De componenten kunnen verschillen, afhankelijk van de locatie.

Onderdelen

@ Aan/Uit-knop
Hiermee schakelt u het product in of uit.

Een bronapparaat aansluiten en gebruiken

Raadpleeg de beschrijvingen op de vorige pagina.

*Gebruik voor de verbinding een kabel van categorie 7 (STP*).
(10/100 Mbps)

Problemen oplossen

Problemen Oplossingen

Het scherm wordt

HIEVAESK v vvveeeereereememeameareeeie et et
Kratki vodic za postavljanje

*Boja i izgled mogu se razlikovati ovisno o proizvodu, a sadrzaj
ovog prirucnika podlozan je promjeni radi poboljsanja
performansi bez prethodne obavijesti.

*Preuzmite korisnicki priru¢nik sa sljede¢eg web-mjesta tvrtke
Samsung radi dodatnih pojedinosti.

Provjera komponenti

(1) Kratki vodi¢ za postavljanje (2) Kartica Jamstvo (Nije
dostupno na nekim lokacijama) (3) Priru¢nik s regulatornim
podacima (4) Kabel za napajanje (5) Baterije (AAA x 2) (Nije
dostupno na nekim lokacijama) (6) Daljinski upravlja¢

(7) Vanjski kabel IR

Ako neke komponente nedostaju, obratite se dobavljacu kod
kojeg ste kupili proizvod.

Komponente se mogu razlikovati na razli¢itim lokacijama.

Dijelovi
© Gumb za ukljucivanje/iskljucivanje
Uklju¢uje ili iskljucuje proizvod.

Prikljucivanje i koristenje uredaja koji je izvor signala
Procitajte opise na prethodnoj stranici.
*Za vezu koristite kabel kategorije 7 (vrste STP*). (10/100 Mb/s)

Vodi¢ za rjeSavanje problema

Problemi Rjesenja
Zaslon se
neprestano Provjerite je li kabel izmedu proizvoda i
ukljucujei racunala pravilno prikljucen.
iskljucuje.
Provjerite jesu li proizvodi (ukljucujuci
No Signal se izvorni uredaj) odgovarajuce povezani
prikazuje na kabelom.
zaslonu. Provjerite je i izvorni uredaj povezan s
proizvodom ukljucen.

Specifikacije za komplet za postavljanje na zid

@ Naziv modela / @ Specifikacije za VESA otvor vijka (A * B) u
milimetrima / @ C / @ Standardni vijak / @ Koli¢ina /

O Zidni nosac / @ Proizvod

*QOvo je proizvod razreda A. U unutrasnjem okruzenju ovaj
proizvod moze uzrokovati radijsku interferenciju koju ¢e
korisnik morati ukloniti poduzimanjem odgovarajucih mjera.

*Kako biste procitali detaljne znacajke uredaja, posjetite
mrezne stranice tvrtke Samsung.

Eesti KEEL -ovvvveremeieee e

Kiirjuhend

*Varv ja valimus vdivad olenevalt tootest erineda ja selle
juhendi sisu v@ib ette teatamata muutuda, et tagada parem
joudlus.

*Lisateabe saamiseks laadige ettevdtte Samsung kodulehelt
alla kasutusjuhend.

Komponentide kontrollimine

(1) Kiirjuhend (2) Garantiikaart (Pole saadaval osades
piirkondades) (3) Normatiivne juhend (4) Toitejuhe

(5) Patareid (AAA x 2) (Pole saadaval osades piirkondades)

(6) Kaugjuhtimine (7) Véline IR-kaabel

Kui mdni komponent on puudu, vdtke Gihendust edasimiiiijaga,
kellelt toote ostsite.

Komponendid v@ivad erinevates asukohtades erineda.

Osad

© Toitenupp
Lilitab toote sisse vai valja.

Allikaseadme lihendamine ja kasutamine
Vaadake eelmisel lehel olevaid kirjeldusi.

*Kasutage (ihendamiseks kaablit Cat 7 (*STP-tditipi). (10/100
mbit/s)

Torkeotsingu juhend

COELINA ++vvveerrreeermrre et e ettt

Prirucka pro rychlou instalaci

*Barva a vzhled se mohou lisit podle vyrobku. Obsah prirucky
maZe byt zménén bez predchoziho upozornéni za (icelem
zlepSeni vykonu vyrobku.

*Dalsi podrobnosti naleznete v uzivatelské prirucce, kterou si
mazete stdhnout z webu Samsung.

Kontrola prislusenstvi

(1) Prirucka pro rychlou instalaci (2) Zaru¢ni list (V nékterych
zemich neni k dispozici) (3) Bezpecnostni pokyny a standardy
(4) Napéjeci $nra (5) Baterie (AAA x 2) (V nékterych zemich
neni k dispozici) (6) Dalkovy ovladac (7) Externi kabel IR

V pripadé chybéjiciho prislusenstvi se obratte na prodejce.
Dodavané soucasti se mohou lisit podle oblasti.

Casti
© Vypinat

Umoziuje zapnuti a vypnuti produktu.

Pfipojeni a pouzivani vstupnich zafizeni
Podrobnosti naleznete v popisu na predchozi strance.
*Pro pripojeni pouzijte kabel Cat 7 (typ STP*). (10/100 Mb/s)

Privodce odstrafiovanim potizi

Problémy

Regenf

Obrazovka se stéle
zapiné a vypina.

Zkontrolujte, zda je kabel mezi

monitorem a pocitacem spravné pripojen.

DANSK - .
Hurtig opsaetningsvejledning

*Farven og udseendet kan - afhaengigt af produktet — vaere
anderledes, og indholdet i brugervejledningen kan &ndres
uden forudgaende varsel for at forbedre ydelsen.

*Download brugermanualen fra felgende Samsung-
hjemmeside foryderligere detaljer.

Kontrol med komponenterne

(1) Hurtig opseetningsvejledning (2) Garantikort (ikke til
radighed visse steder) (3) Lovgivningsmaessig vejledning

(4) Stramkabel (5) Batterier (AAA x 2) (ikke til radighed visse
steder) (6) Fjernbetjening (7) Eksternt IR-kabel

Kontakt forhandleren, hvor du kebte produktet, hvis der
mangler nogle komponenter.

Komponenter kan variere pa forskellige geografiske steder.

Dele

© Stremknappen
Teender eller slukker for produktet.

Tilslutning og brug af en kildeenhed
Der henvises til beskrivelserne pa forrige side.

*Foretag tilslutningen ved hjaelp af et Cat 7-kabel (*STP-typen).
(10/100 Mbps)

Problemlgsningsvejledning

Problemer Lesninger

Na obrazovce se

Zkontrolujte, zda jsou produkty (véetné
zdrojového zarizeni) spravné pripojeny

zobrazuje zprava kabelem.

Bez signalu.

Zkontrolujte, zda je pripojené zdrojové
zafizeni zapnuté.

Specifikace sady pro upevnéni na zed'

@ Nézev modelu / @ Specifikace otvord pro Srouby standardu
VESA (A * B) v milimetrech / @ C/ @ Standardni Sroub /

@ Mnozstvi / @ Drzak na sténu / @ Produkt

* Jedna se o produkt tfidy A. V domécim prostiedi mize tento
produkt zpdsobovat vysokofrekvencni ruseni a v takovém
pfipadé musi uzivatel podniknout odpovidajici opatieni.

*Podrobné specifikace telefonu naleznete na webu Samsung.

Pika-asetusopas

*Tuotteiden vari ja ulkoasu saattavat vaihdella, ja kdyttéoppaan
sisaltoa voidaan laitteen toiminnan parantamiseksi muuttaa
ilman ennakkoilmoitusta.

*Saat lisatietoja lataamalla kdyttéoppaan seuraavasta
Samsung sivustosta.

Osien tarkistaminen

(1) Pika-asetusopas (2) Takuukortti (Ei saatavilla joillain
alueilla) (3) Sdadosopas (4) Virtajohto (5) Paristot (AAA x 2)
(Ei saatavilla joillain alueilla) (6) Kaukos&adin

(7) Ulkoinen IR-kaapeli

Jos pakkauksesta puuttuu jokin osa, ota yhteyttd siihen
jalleenmyyjaan, jolta ostit laitteen.

Osat voivat olla erilaisia eri alueilla.

Osat
© Virtapainike
Kytkee laitteen paalle tai pois pdalta.

Lahdelaitteen kytkeminen ja kaytto
Lue edelliselld sivulla olevat kuvaukset.
*Kaytd kytkenndssa Cat 7 (*STP) -kaapelia. (10/100 Mbps)

Vianmaaritysopas

Ongelmat Ratkaisut

Skaermen bliver
ved med at teende
og slukke.

Kontroller, at kablet mellem produktet og
pc'en ertilsluttet korrekt.

Kontroller, at produkter (inklusive
kildeenhed) er tilsluttet korrekt med et
kabel.

Kontroller, at den kildeenhed, derer
sluttet til produktet, er tendt.

No Signal vises pa
skaermen.

Specifikationer til veegbeslag

@ Modelnavn / @ VESA-skruehulspecifikationer (A * B) i mm /
© C/ O Standardskrue / @ Antal / @ Veegmonteringsbeslag /
@ Produkt

*Dette er et produkt i klasse A. | et hjemligt milje kan dette
produkt muligvis forarsage radiointerferens, hvilket betyder,
at brugeren bliver ngdt til at tage de forngdne forholdsregler.

*Hvis du gnsker flere enhedsspecifikationer, skal du besgge
webstedet Samsung.

Frangais ......................................................................... .
Guide de configuration rapide

*La couleur et laspect du produit peuvent varier en fonction du
modele, et le contenu dans le manuel peut étre modifié sans
préavis pour des raisons d'amélioration des performances.

*Téléchargez le mode d'emploi du site Web de Samsung pour
de plus amples informations.

Vérification des composants

(1) Guide de configuration rapide (2) Carte de garantie (Non
disponible dans certains pays) (3) Guide réglementaire

(4) Cordon d'alimentation (5) Batteries (AAA x 2) (Non
disponible dans certains pays) (6) Télécommande

(7) Cable IR externe

S'il manque le moindre composant, contactez le revendeur
aupres duquel vous avez acheté le produit.

Les composants peuvent étre différents suivant la région.

Piéces
© Bouton d'alimentation
Permet d’activer ou de désactiver le produit.

Connexion et utilisation d’'un périphérique source
Reportez-vous aux descriptions de la page précédente.
*Utilisez le cable Cat 7(type *STP) pour la connexion. (10/100 Mbit/s)

Guide de dépannage

Probleemid

Lahendused

Ekraan Lilitub
korduvalt sisse ja

Veenduge, et toote ja arvuti vaheline
kaabel oleks korrektselt Ghendatud.

Nayttd menee
itsestaan paalle ja
pois paalta.

Varmista, ettd tuotteen ja tietokoneen
valinen kaapeli on kytketty oikein.

Problemes

Solutions

L'écran s'allume
et s'éteint

Vérifiez que le cable entre le produit et le
PC est connecté correctement.

O RS232CIN

constantin-en
uitgeschakeld.

Controleer of de kabel tussen het product
en de pc correct is aangesloten.

Controleer of de producten (inclusief

valja.

Veenduge, et tooted (sh allikaseade)

Tarkista, etta tuotteet (mukaan lukien

Ei signaalia nakyy | [8hdelaite) on liitetty oikein kaapelilla.

continuellement.

Vérifiez que les produits (y compris
l'appareil source) sont correctement

O RS232C0UT

O RS232CIN

No Signal wordt
weergegeven op

bronapparaat) goed verbonden zijn met
een kabel.

Ekraanil kuvatakse | oleksid 8igesti kaabliga ihendatud.

teade No Signal.

Kontrollige, kas tootega (ihendatud
lahteseade on sisse lilitatud.

naytslla.

Varmista, ettd laitteeseen kytketty

Aucun signal

connectés a l'aide d'un cable.

O RS232C0UT

For details on how to use the MDC programme, refer to Help afterinstalling the
programme. The MDC programme is available on the website.
http://www.samsung.com/displaysolutions

het scherm. Controleer of het bronapparaat dat op het

product is aangesloten, is ingeschakeld.

Contact SAMSUNG WORLD WIDE

Web site: http://www.samsung.com

Country/Area Customer Care Centre Country/Area Customer Care Centre Country/Area Customer Care Centre
ALBANIA 045 620 202 FINLAND 030-6227 515 NORTH MACEDONIA | 023 207 777
AUSTRIA 0800 72 67 864 (0800-SAMSUNG) FRANCE 0148 630000 NORWAY 21629099
BELGIUM 02-201-24-18 GERMANY 0619677 55577 POLAND 801-172-678* lub +48 22 607-93-33*
BOSNIA 055 233 999 GREECE 80111-SAMSUNG (80111726 7864) only from land line * (optata wedtug taryfy operatora)

0800111 31 - Be3nnaTteH 3a BCUYKMU onepatopu (+30) 210 6897691 from mobile and land line PORTUGAL 808 207 267

*3000 - LleHa Ha eiMH rpafiCK1 pasroBop Uav CNopes, HUNGARY 0680SAMSUNG (0680-726-7864) 0800872678 - Apel gratuit
BULGARIA ROMANIA . oA

Tapudara Ha MO6UTHUAT onepaTop IRELAND (EIRE) 0818 717100 8000 - Apel tarifat in retea

09:00 A018:00 - MoHeaentmk A0 Metek TALIA 800-SAMSUNG (800.7267864) SERBIA 0713216899
CROATIA 072726786 KOSOVO 038 40 30 90 SLOVAKIA 0800 - SAMSUNG (0800-726 786)
CYPRUS 8009 4000 only from landline, toll free LATVIA 80007267 SLOVENIA 080 697 267 (brezpla¢na Stevilka)

800 - SAMSUNG (800-726786) LITHUANIA 8-800-77777 SPAIN 91175 0015
CZECH Samsung Electronics Czech and Slovak, s.r.o. V Parku 2323/14, SWEDEN 0771-400 300

LUXEMBURG 26103710
148 00 - Praha 4 SWITZERLAND 0800 726 786
MONTENEGRO 020 405 888
DENMARK 707 01970
TURKEY 444771
ESTONIA 8007267 NETHERLANDS 0889090100
UK 0333 000 0333

Specificaties wandmontageset

© Modelnaam / @ Specificatie van de VESA-schroefgaten

(A * B) in millimeters / @ C / @ Standaardschroef / @ Aantal /
© Wandbeugel / @ Product

*Dit is een product van klasse A. In een huiselijke omgeving
kan dit product radio-interferentie veroorzaken, waarbij de
gebruiker mogelijk passende maatregelen moet treffen.

*Raadpleeg de website van Samsung voor de gedetailleerde
specificaties van het apparaat.

Seinakinnituse komplekti tehnilised andmed
© Mudeli nimi / @ VESA kruviaukude méddud (A * B)
millimeetrites / @ C / @ Standardne kruvi / @ Kogus /
0 Seinakinnitusklamber / @ Toode

*See on A-klassi toode. Koduses keskkonnas vdib see toode
pohjustada raadiohéireid, mille korral vdib kasutajal olla vaja
sobivaid meetmeid rakendada.

*Seadme tdpsemate tehniliste andmete vaatamiseks kiilastage
ettevGtte Samsung veebilehte.

lahdelaite on p&alla.

Seinatelineen tekniset ominaisuudet

© Mallin nimi / @ VESA-ruuvinreikien koko (A * B)
millimetreina / @ C / @ Vakioruuvi / @ Maara /
0 Seinatelineen pidike / @ Tuote

*Tama on luokan A tuote. Tama tuote saattaa aiheuttaa
radiohdirigitd asuinympéristdissa, jolloin kayttdja saattaa
joutua tekemaan korjaavia toimia.

*Lisatietoja laitteiden ominaisuuksista on Samsung
verkkosivustossa.

s'affiche a l'écran.

Assurez-vous que le périphérique source
connecté au produit est sous tension.

Spécifications du kit de montage mural

@ Nom du modéle / @ Spécifications VESA pour trou de vis
(A* B) en millimétres / @ C/ @ Vis standard / @ Quantité /
@ Support de fixation murale / @ Produit

*Ce produit est de classe A. Dans un environnement
domestique, ce produit peut provoquer des interférences
radio, auquel cas l'utilisateur sera amené a prendre des
mesures appropriées.

*Pour les spécifications détaillées de l'appareil, veuillez visiter
le site Web de Samsung.
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Kurzanleitung zur Konfiguration

*Farbe und Aussehen des Gerats sind gerdteabhangig, und
jederzeitige Anderungen am Inhalt des Handbuchs zum Zweck
der Leistungssteigerung sind vorbehalten.

*Weitere Informationen finden Sie im Benutzerhandbuch,
das Sie von der folgenden Samsung Website herunterladen
konnen.

Uberpriifen des Lieferumfangs

(1) Kurzanleitung zur Konfiguration (2) Garantiekarte (nicht
Uberall verfiigbar) (3) Erklarungen zur Einhaltung gesetzlicher
Vorschriften (4) Netzkabel (5) Batterien (AAA x 2) (nicht tiberall
verflighar) (6) Fernbedienung (7) Externes IR-Kabel

Wenn Komponenten fehlen, wenden Sie sich an den Anbieter,
bei dem Sie das Gerét gekauft haben.

Der Inhalt der Lieferkiste kann sich je nach Standort unterscheiden.

Bauteile

@ Netztaste
Ein- bzw. Ausschalten des Produkts.

AnschlieBen und Verwenden eines externen Gerats

Beriicksichtigen Sie die Beschreibungen auf der vorherigen

Seite.

*Verwenden Sie ein Cat 7-Kabel (STP*-Typ) fiir die Verbindung.
(10/100 Mbit/s)

Handbuch zur Fehlerbehebung

E}\)\HVLK('! ........................................................................
06nyog ypryopns EyKATaoToang

*To xpwHa KaL n eRdavion evdéxetat va Sladpépouy avaroya Le To
TIPOLOV. To TEPLEXOHEVO auToU Tou eyxelptdiou pmopel va aAldgel
Xwplg mpoeLdomoinan, yia Adyoug Betiwang tng anddoang.

*[1payHaTOTIOROTE AP TOU EyXELPLSLOU Xprong amd
TOV TIOPOKATW LOTATOTIO TNG Samsung yLo TEEPLOOOTEPES
NETITOUEPELES,.

'EAEYXOG TWV LEPWV

(1) 08nyog ypriyopng eykatdataong (2) Kdpta eyyunong (Aev
SlatiBetal og opLopéveg epLoyES) (3) 08NS KaVoVLoHWY

(4) KahwSto pevpatog (5) Mmatapieg (AAA x 2) (Aev Satibetat
0€ OPLOHEVEG TIEPLOXES) (6) TnAexeLpLaTipLo (7) E§wteptkd
kaAwséLo IR

ETILKOWWVAOTE [E TO KATAOTN A OTIO OTIOU ayopdoate To
TPOLOV €AV AelTtouv KATOLA PEPN.

To Pépn evOEXETAL VAL SLAPEPOUV OE SLADOPETIKES TIEPLOXEC,.

E€aptrpata
© Koupmi Aettoupyiag
EvepyotoLel 1} amevepyotoLel To Tpolov.

Y0Ov8eon KAl Xprion HLOG CUOKEUNG TINYNS

Avatpé€Te 0TI iepLypadE Tou Ba Bpelte aTnv iponyolpevn oeAiba.

*'La tn oUVEEaN, XpnoLHoToLaTe KaAwdLo katnyopiag 7 (Cat 7)
(*t0mou STP). (10/100 Mbps)

068nydg avTLpeTWTILONG TtPOBANHATWY

Magyar ...........................................................................
Gyors telepitési utmutato

* A termék szine és megjelenése a tipustél fliggden eltérhet,
és a kézikonyv tartalma a teljesitmény javitasa érdekében
eldzetes értesités nélkil médosulhat.

*Tovéabbi informécidért téltse le a felhasznéldi kézikdnyvet az
alabbi Samsung weboldalrdl.

Az alkatrészek meglétének ellendrzése

(1) Gyors telepitési Gtmutatd (2) Garanciakartya (Nem
mindenhol érhetd el) (3) Szabalyozé Utmutatd (4) Tapkabel

(5) Elemek (AAA x 2) (Nem mindenhol érheté el) (6) Taviranyité
(7) Kulsé IR kabel

Ha barmelyik alkatrész hianyzik, forduljon a forgalmazdhoz.

Az alkatrészek térségenként eltérhetnek.

Részek

@ Bekapcsolé gomb
A készlilék be- és kikapcsolasa.

Forraseszkoz csatlakoztatasa és hasznélata
Lasd a leirdsokat az el6z6 oldalon.

*A csatlakoztatdshoz Cat 7(*STP tipust) kabelt hasznaljon.
(10/100 Mbps)

Problémék Megoldésok
Aképerny6 Ellendrizze, hogy a kdbel megfeleléen
felvéltva be- és van-e csatlakoztatva a késziilék és a PC
kikapcsol. kozott.

Spezifikationen des Wandhalterungskits

@ Modellname / @ Daten der VESA-Gewindebohrung (A * B) in
mm /@ C/ @ Standardschraube / @ Menge / @ Wandhalterung
/ @ Produkt

*Dies ist ein Produkt der Klasse A. In einer hduslichen
Umgebung kann dieses Produkt Funkstdérungen verursachen.
In solchen Fallen obliegt es dem Nutzer, angemessene
MaBnahmen zu ergreifen.

*Detaillierte technischen Daten des Gerats finden Sie auf der
Website von Samsung.

Portugués ......................................................................
Manual de configuracao rapida

* A cor e 0 aspeto podem diferir consoante o produto e os
contelidos do manual estéo sujeitos a alteragdes sem aviso
prévio, para melhorar o desempenho.

*Transfira o manual do utilizador do seguinte website da
Samsung para obter mais informacdes.

Verificagdo dos componentes

(1) Manual de configuracdo répida (2) Cartdo de garantia (ndo
disponivel nalguns locais) (3) Guia de regulamentacdo (4) Cabo
de alimentacdo (5) Pilhas (AAA x 2) (ndo disponiveis nalguns
locais) (6) Telecomando (7) Cabo IR externo

Contacte o vendedor onde adquiriu o produto caso haja
componentes em falta.

Os componentes podem variar em locais diferentes.

Pecas
@ Botdo de alimentacéo
Liga e desliga o produto.

Ligar e utilizar um dispositivo de entrada
Consulte as descri¢des na pagina anterior.
*Utilize um cabo Cat 7 (*tipo STP) para a ligacdo. (10/100 Mbps)

Guia de resolucao de problemas

Problem Losungen MpoBAApaTa AUoELg
Der Bildschirm Priifen Sie, dass das Kabel zwischen H 066vn
wird standig ein- | dem Produkt und dem PC richtig e€akohouBel va ENéyETe €av To KAAWSLO Elval 0WaTA
und ausgeschaltet.| angeschlossen ist. evepyotoLe(tat ouVEESENEVO OTO TIPOLAY KAl aTOV
Uberpriifen Sie, ob die Produkte gﬁ;ﬁ S — urtoAoyLoTh.
Kein Signal (einschlieBlich des externen Geréts) pv ’
wird auf dem korrekt iiber ein Kabel angeschlossen EAéy§te 6Tt Ta TipoidvTa
Bildschirm sind. Enoav (oupmepAapUBAVOHEVNG KOL TNG GUOKEUNG
) - avietat to 0) el 5 :
angezeigt. Uberpriifen Sie, ob das angeschlossene HEIVUIMI Xwpic EQXB%)LZ_WQL OWOTA OLVBEBEHEVa LE
Quellgerat eingeschaltet ist. ofpa oty 086V,
ENéyETe OTLN OUOKELN TINYAG TTOU €XEL
ouvbebel 0To PTGV Elval evepyoTtoLnpévn.

MpodLaypadEg TOU KLT 0TEPEWONS T€ TOlX0

© Ovopa povtéhou / @ Mpodlaypadeg omrg Bidag VESA (A * B) oe
XW\oatd / @ C/ @ Tutikn Bisa/ @ Noodtnta / @ Bdon otipéng
oe toixo / @ Mpoldv

* AuTd To TIPOLOV EPTILTITEL TNV KaTnyopia TtpolovTwy KAAGNG A.
Y€ OLKLOKES GUVONKEG AUTO TO TTPOLOV EVEEXETAL VA TIPOKANETEL
padlomapeBOAEG, Kat ge aUTHY TNV TePLTTTWON 0 XPROTNG
evbéxeTal va xpeLaotel va AdBeL tpdobeTa pHETpa.

*TLo AeTrTopepelc TpoSLaypadES TG CUGKEUNG, ETILOKEDTE(TE
TNV LotooeNida tng Samsung.

Ghid de configurare rapida

*Culoarea si aspectul pot fi diferite in functie de produs, iar
continutul manualului se poate schimba, fara notificare
prealabild, pentru a imbunatati performanta.

*Descarcati manualul de utilizare de pe urmatorul site web
Samsung pentru mai multe detalii.

Verificarea componentelor

(1) Ghid de configurare rapidd (2) Certificat de garantie (Nu este
disponibil in unele tari) (3) Ghid de reglementare (4) Cablu de
alimentare (5) Baterii (AAA x 2) (Nu este disponibil in unele tdri)
(6) Telecomanda (7) Cablu extern IR

In cazul in care lipsesc componente, contactati furnizorul de la
care ati achizitionat produsul.

Componentele pot diferi in locatii diferite.

Piese

@ Buton de alimentare
Porneste sau opreste produsul.

Conectarea si utilizarea unui dispozitiv sursa
Consultati descrierile de la pagina anterioara.
* Utilizati un cablu Cat 7(*tip STP) pentru conexiune. (10/100 Mbps)

Ghid de depanare

Problemas

Solucdes

Probleme Solutii

Oecrd esta
continuamente a
ligar e a desligar.

Verifique se o cabo entre o produto e o PC
estd ligado corretamente.

Ellendrizze, hogy a termékek (beleértve a
i ; forréseszkozt is) a kébellel megfeleléen

Aképerny6n a vannak-e csatlakoztatva.
Nincs jel Gizenet

l4thaté.

Ellendrizze, hogy be van-e kapcsolva
a készlilékhez csatlakoztatott
jelforraseszkoz.

Jtaliano «--oovvere e
Guida di installazione rapida

*|| colore e l'aspetto possono variare a seconda del prodotto,
inoltre i contenuti del manuale sono soggetti a modifica senza
preavviso allo scopo di migliorare le prestazioni del prodotto.

*Per ulteriori dettagli, & possibile scaricare il manuale utente
dal seguente sito Web di Samsung.

Verifica dei componenti

(1) Guida di installazione rapida (2) Garanzia (Non disponibile
in alcuni paesi) (3) Guida alle normative vigenti (4) Cavo di
alimentazione (5) Batterie (AAA x 2) (Non disponibile in alcuni
paesi) (6) Telecomando (7) Cavo IR esterno

Se alcuni componenti risultassero mancanti, rivolgersi al punto
vendita presso il quale & stato acquistato il prodotto.

| componenti possono variare in base alla localita.

Parti

@ Pulsante di accensione
Consente di accendere o spegnere il prodotto.

Connessione e uso di un dispositivo sorgente

Fare riferimento alle descrizioni riportate alla pagina
precedente.

* Utilizzare il cavo Cat 7 (tipo *STP) per la connessione. (10/100 Mbps)

Guida alla risoluzione dei problemi

LatViESU - ocvvveeermme e
Atras uzstadiSanas pamaciba

* Atkariba no izstradajuma ta krasa un izskats var atskirties, un
veiktspéjas uzlabosanas nolikos rokasgramatas saturs var
tikt mainits bez iepriek$éja bridinajuma.

*Laiiegdtu papildinformaciju, lejupieladgjiet lietotaja
rokasgramatu no talak noraditas Samsung timekla vietnes.

Sastavdalu parbaude

(1) Atras uzstadisanas pamaciba (2) Garantijas karte (nav
pieejams dazas atrasanas vietas) (3) Normativa dokumentacija
(4) Stravas vads (5) Baterijas (AAA x 2) (nav pieejams dazas
atrasanas vietas) (6) Talvadibas pults (7) Aréjais IR kabelis

Ja kada no izstradajuma sastavdalam triikst, sazinieties ar ta
pardevéju.

Dazadas atrasanas vietas sastavdalas var atskirties.

Detalas
© leslégsanas/izslégsanas poga
leslédz vai izslédz izstradajumu.

Avota ierices pievienosana un izmantosana

Skatiet aprakstus iepriekséja lappusé.

*Savienojuma izveidei izmantojiet Cat 7 (*STP tipa) kabeli.
(10/100 Mbps)

Problému novérsanas rokasgramata

Lietuviq Kalba oo
Greitos sgrankos vadovas

* Atsizvelgiant j gaminj, spalva ir iSvaizda gali skirtis, o siekiant
pagerinti kokybe Sio vadovo turinys gali bati kei¢ciamos be
iSankstinio jspéjimo.

* Jei reikia iSsamesnés informacijos, i$ ,Samsung” svetainés
atsisiyskite naudotojo vadova.

Sudedamujy daliy tikrinimas

(1) Greitos sarankos vadovas (2) Garantijos kortelé (Neprieinama
kai kuriose vietovése) (3) Nustatymy vadovas (4) Maitinimo
laidas (5) Baterijos (AAA x 2) (Neprieinama kai kuriose
vietoveése) (6) Nuotolinio valdymo pultas (7) I3orinis IR laidas
Jeigu traksta sudedamuyjy daliy, kreipkités j pardavéja, i$ kurio
isigijote §j gaminj.

Sudedamosios dalys skirtinguose regionuose gali bati
skirtingos.

Dalys
© Maitinimo mygtukas
Jjungia arba iSjungia gaminj.

Saltinio jrenginio prijungimas ir naudojimas
7Zr. ankstesniame puslapyje pateikiamus apradymus.
*Jungciai naudokite ,Cat 7* (*STP tipo) laida. (10/100 Mbps)

Gedimy nustatymo ir Salinimo instrukcija

Hurtigoppsettveiledning

*Fargen og utseendet kan variere avhengig av produktet, og
innholdet i denne handboken kan bli endret uten forvarsel for
& forbedre ytelsen.

*Last ned brukerhandboken fra det falgende Samsung-
nettstedet for ytterligere detaljer.

Kontrollere komponentene

(1) Hurtigoppsettveiledning (2) Garantikort (lkke tilgjengelig
enkelte steder) (3) Veiledning om lover og forskrifter

(4) Stremledning (5) Batterier (AAA x 2) (Ikke tilgjengelig
enkelte steder) (6) Fjernkontroll (7) Ekstern IR-kabel

Kontakt leveranderen du kjgpte produktet av hvis det mangler
noen komponenter.

Komponenter kan variere pa forskjellige steder.

Deler

© Stremknapp
Slar produktet pa eller av.

Koble til og bruke en kildeenhet
Se beskrivelsene pa forrige side.
*Bruk en Cat 7-kabel (*STP-type) for tilkoblingen. (10/100 Mbps)

Feilsgkingsveiledning

Problemer Losninger

Sullo schermo
viene visualizzato
Nessun segnale.

Controllare che i prodotti, incluso il
dispositivo sorgente, siano collegati
correttamente tramite un cavo.

Verificare che il dispositivo sorgente

collegato al prodotto sia acceso.

Fali konzolkészlet jellemz6i

© Tipusnév / @ VESA csavarlyuk jellemzGk (A * B)
milliméterekben / @ C / @ Szabvéanyos csavar /
O Mennyiség / @ fali tartokeret / @ Termék

*Ez egy A osztélyu késziilék. Lakossagi kornyezetben a
késziilék radidinterferenciat okozhat, ez esetben sziikség
lehet a felhasznélo éltal tett megfeleld intézkedésekre.

* Az eszkozok részletes miszaki adataiért ldtogasson el a
Samsung honlapjara.

Srpski .............................................................................
Vodic za brzo postavljanje

*Boja i izgled mogu da se razlikuju u zavisnosti od proizvoda,
a sadrzaj u ovom priru¢niku podleze promenama bez
prethodnog obavestenja, radi poboljsanja performansi.

*Dodatne informacije nalaze se u korisnickom priru¢niku koji
mozete da preuzmete sa sledece internet stranice kompanije
Samsung.

Provera komponenti

(1) Vodic za brzo postavljanje (2) Garancijska kartica (Nije
dostupno na nekim lokacijama) (3) Vodi¢ kroz propise (4) Kabl
za napajanje (5) Baterije (AAA x 2) (Nije dostupno na nekim
lokacijama) (6) Daljinski upravljac (7) Spoljni IR kabl

Ako neka komponenta nedostaje, obratite se prodavcu kod
koga ste kupili ovaj proizvod.

Komponente mogu da se razlikuju u zavisnosti od lokacije.

Delovi
@ Dugme za napajanje
Ukljucivanje/iskljucivanje proizvoda.

Povezivanje i kori¢enje izvornog uredaja
Pogledajte opise na prethodnoj stranici.
*Koristite Cat 7(*STP tip) kabl za vezu. (10/100 Mbps)

Vodic za reSavanje problema

Ekrana tiek paradits
pazinojums No
Signal.

Parbaudiet, vai izstradajumi (tostarp
avota ierice) ir savienoti pareizi,
izmantojot kabeli.

Parbaudiet, vai izstradadjumam pievienota
avota ierice irieslégta.

Skjermen slar seg
av og pa.

Kontroller at kabelen mellom produktet
og datamaskinen er korrekt tilkoblet.

Ekrane parodoma
No Signal.

Problemi Soluzioni Problémas Risinajumi Problemos Sprendimai
Lo schermo si Verificare che il cavo che connette Ekrans Ekranas vis Patikrinkite ar laidas tarp produkto ir
accende esi il prodotto al PC sia collegato nepartraukti Parbaudiet kabela savienojumu starp isijungia ir PR P proat
Lo . - e ’ RV . kompiuterio sujungtas teisingai.
spegne. correttamente. jeslédzas un izstradajumu un datoru. iSsijungia.
izslédzas.

Patikrinkite, ar gaminiai (jskaitant Saltinio
jrenginj) tinkamai prijungti prie laido.

Patikrinkite, ar prie gaminio prijungtas
pirminis jrenginys yra jjungtas.

Sjekk at produktene (inkludert
kildeenheten) er riktig koblet til med en
kabel.

Kontroller at kildeenheten som er koblet
til produktet, er slatt pa.

No Signal vises pa
skjermen.

Specifiche del kit di montaggio a parete

@ Nome modello / @ Specifiche alloggiamento viti VESA (A * B)
in millimetri / @ C/ @ Vite standard / @ Quantita /

@ Staffa peril montaggio a parete / @ Prodotto

*Questo e un prodotto di classe A. Nellambito di un ambiente
domestico potrebbe generare interferenze radio, rendendo
necessario per lutente adottare misure adeguate.

*Per le specifiche dettagliate del dispositivo, visitare il sito Web
Samsung.

SLOVENCEINA -+ vvvrrrrermemrene e
Prirucka rychlym nastavenim

*Farba a vzhlad sa mozu odliSovat v zavislosti od konkrétneho
vyrobku a obsah prirucky podlieha zmendm bez
predchadzajiceho upozornenia v zaujme zvySovania vykonu.

*Dalsie podrobnosti najdete v pouzivatelskej prirucke, ktort
mozete prevziat z nasledujlcej webovej lokality spolo¢nosti
Samsung.

Kontrola komponentov

(1) Prirucka rychlym nastavenim (2) Zarucny list (V niektorych
lokalitach nie je k dispozicii) (3) Prirucka s uvedenim predpisov
(4) Napajaci kabel (5) Batérie (AAA x 2) (V niektorych lokalitach
nie je k dispozicii) (6) Dialkové ovladanie (7) Externy kabel IR
Ak chybaju niektoré komponenty, kontaktujte predajcu, u
ktorého ste produkt kupili.

Komponenty sa mozu na roznych miestach Lisit.

Diely

@ Vypinac
Zapina alebo vypina vyrobok.

Pripojenie a pouzivanie zdrojového zariadenia
Pozrite si opisy na predchadzajucej strane.
*Na pripojenie pouzite kabel Cat 7 (typ STP*). (10/100 MB/s)

Sprievodca rieSenim problémov

Ecranul se stinge
si se aprinde
continuu.

Verificati dacd cablul dintre produs si PC
este conectat corect.

A mensagem Sem
sinal é exibida no
ecra.

Verifique se os produtos (incluindo o
dispositivo fonte) estdo corretamente
ligados com um cabo.

Verifique se o dispositivo fonte ligado ao
produto esta ligado.

No Signal este
afisat pe ecran.

Asigurati-va ca produsele (inclusiv
dispozitivul sursd) sunt conectate corect
cu un cablu.

Verificati dacd dispozitivul sursa conectat
la produs este pornit.

Especificagdes do kit de montagem na parede

Specificatiile kitului de montare pe perete

Na ekranu ce se
prikazati poruka
No Signal.

Uverite se da su proizvodi (ukljucujuci
uredaj koji je izvor signala) pravilno
povezani kablom.

Proverite da li je ukljucen izvorni uredaj
koji je povezan sa proizvodom.

Ziadny signal
sa zobrazuje na
obrazovke.

Problemi Resenja Problémy RieSenia
Ekran se Obrazovka sa s .
neprestano Proverite da li je kabl izmedu proizvoda i neustale zapina a :kooryti{gléuojrf,sCIrJéeVl;aeberli moggrz]llproduktom
ukljucujei racunara ispravno povezan. vypina. P P pripojeny.
iskljucuje.

Skontrolujte, ¢i st vyrobky (vratane
zdrojového zariadenia) spravne prepojené
kablom.

Skontrolujte, ¢i je zdrojové zariadenie
pripojené k produktu zapnuté.

© Nome do modelo / @ Especificagdes VESA dos orificios para
parafusos (A * B) em milimetros / € C / @ Parafuso padréo /
® Quantidade / @ Suporte para montagem na parede /

© Produto

*Este € um produto de classe A. Num ambiente doméstico,
este produto poderd provocar interferéncia radioelétrica.
Caso tal acontega, o utilizador poderé ter de tomar medidas
adequadas.

*Para obter mais informagdes sobre as especificacdes do
dispositivo, visite o website da Samsung.

@ Nume model / @ Specificatiile gaurii de surub VESA (A * B)
in milimetri / @ C/ @ Surub standard / @ Cantitate /
© Suport de montare pe perete / @ Produs

* Acesta este un produs de clasa A. Intr-un mediu domestic,
acest produs poate cauza interferente radio, caz in care
poate fi necesar ca utilizatorul sa ia masurile adecvate.

*Pentru specificatii detaliate despre dispozitiv, vizitati site-ul
web Samsung.

Specifikacije kompleta za montazu na zid

@ Naziv modela / @ Specifikacije za otvor za VESA zavrtnje
(A * B) umilimetrima / @ C/ @ Standardni zavrtanj /

@ Koli¢ina / @ Zidni nosac / @ Proizvoda

*Qvo je proizvod klase A. U ku¢nom okruzenju ovaj proizvod
moZze da stvori radio-smetnje u kom slucaju ¢e korisnik
mozda morati da preduzme odgovarajuce mere.

*Detaljne specifikacije uredaja potrazite na veb-lokaciji
kompanije Samsung.

Specifikacie stipravy drziaka na stenu

@ Néazov modelu / @ Specifikacie pre otvory skrutiek podla
normy VESA (A * B) v milimetroch / @ C/ @ Standardna
skrutka / @ Mnozstvo / @ Konzola drziaka na stenu /

@ Vyrobok

*Toto je produkt triedy A. V. domécom prostredi méze tento
produkt sposobovat radiové rusenie, pricom v takom
pripade moze byt zo strany pouzivatela nutné prijat vhodné
opatrenia.

*Podrobné technické tdaje zariadenia najdete na webovej
lokalite spolo¢nosti Samsung.

Sienas montazas komplekta specifikacijas

© Modela nosaukums / @ VESA skrivju caurumu izméri (A*B)
milimetros / @ C / @ Standarta skrive / @ Daudzums /
@ Sienas montazas balstenis / @ Izstradajums

*Sis ir A klases izstradajums. Majas apstaklos $is izstradajums
var izraisit radiosakaru trauc&jumus, tada gadijuma
lietotajam var bat nepiecieSsams veikt atbilstosas darbibas.

*Lai uzzinatu detalizétas ierices specifikacijas, apmekléjiet
Samsung timekla vietni.

SLOVENSCING --vvvvrrerrrrmmmmeeie e
Navodila za hitro namestitev

*Barva in videz se lahko razlikujeta glede na izdelek, vsebina
priro¢nika pa se lahko spremeni brez predhodnega obvestila z
namenom izboljSave ucinkovitosti delovanja.

*Za nadaljnje informacije prenesite uporabniski priro¢nik s
tega s spletnega mesta Samsung.

Pregled komponent

(1) Navodila za hitro namestitev (2) Garancijska kartica (ni na
voljo povsod) (3) Pravna navodila (4) Napajalni kabel

(5) Baterije (AAA x 2) (ni na voljo povsod) (6) Daljinski
upravljalnik (7) Zunanji kabel IR

Ce katere koli komponente manjkajo, se obrnite na ponudnika,
pri katerem ste izdelek kupili.

Komponente se lahko razlikujejo glede na lokacijo.

Deli
@ Gumb za vklop
Vklop ali izklop izdelka.

Priklop in uporaba vhodne naprave
Oglejte si opise na prejsnji strani.
*Za povezavo uporabite kabel Cat 7 (vrsta kabla *STP). (10/100 Mb/s)

Navodila za odpravljanje tezav

Sieninio laikiklio komplekto specifikacijos

@ Modelio pavadinimas / @ VESA varzty skyliy specifikacijos
(A * B) milimetrais / @ C/ @ Standartinis varztas / @ Kiekis /
O Montavimo prie sienos laikiklis / @ Gaminys

*Taiyra A klasés gaminys. Buitinéje aplinkoje Sis gaminys gali
sukelti radijo dazniy trukdzius, todél naudotojui gali tekti
imtis atitinkamy priemoniy.

* Jei reikia iSsamiy jrenginio specifikacijy, apsilankykite
,Samsung” svetaingje.

Espaﬁol ..........................................................................
Guia de configuracion rapida

*El colory el aspecto pueden variar segun el producto, y el
contenido del manual esté sujeto a cambios sin previo aviso
para mejorar el rendimiento.

*Descargue el manual del usuario desde el siguiente sitio web
de Samsung si necesita mas informacion.

Comprobacién de los componentes

(1) Guia de configuracién rapida (2) Tarjeta de garantia (No
disponible en algunos lugares) (3) Gufa de regulaciones

(4) Cable de alimentacién (5) Pilas (AAA x 2) (No disponible en
algunos lugares) (6) Mando a distancia (7) Cable IR externo
Péngase en contacto con el distribuidor donde adquirié el
producto si falta alguno de los componentes.

Los componentes pueden variar segtn las localidades.

Partes
@ Botdn de encendido
Enciende o apaga el producto.

Conexiény uso de un dispositivo fuente
Consulte las descripciones en la pagina anterior.
*Utilice un cable Cat 7 (tipo *STP) para la conexién. (10/100 Mbps)

Solucién de problemas

Tezave Resitve

Problemas Soluciones

Zaslon se nenehno
vklaplja in
izklaplja.

Preverite, ali je kabel, ki povezuje izdelek
in racunalnik, pravilno priklopljen.

Preverite, ali so izdelki (vklju¢no z vhodno

Na zaslonu se napravo) pravilno priklju¢eni s kablom.

prikaze sporocilo - = "
No Signal. Preverite, ali je vhodna naprava, ki je

povezana z izdelkom, vklopljena.

Specifikacije kompleta za pritrditev na steno

© Ime modela / @ Luknje za vijake po standardu VESA (A * B) v
milimetrih / @ C/ @ Obicajni vijak / @ Koli¢ina /

@ Stenski nosilec / @ lzdelek

*To je izdelek razreda A. V domacem okolju lahko ta izdelek
povzroca radijske motnje. V tem primeru bo uporabnik morda
moral ustrezno ukrepati.

*Podrobnejse tehni¢ne podatke o napravi lahko najdete na
spletnem mestu podjetja Samsung.

La pantalla

se enciende

y se apaga
continuamente.

Compruebe que el cable entre el producto
y el PC esté conectado correctamente.

Compruebe que los productos (incluido

Sin sefial se el dispositivo fuente) estan conectados
muestra en la correctamente con un cable.
pantalla. Compruebe que el dispositivo fuente

conectado al producto esté encendido.

Especificaciones del juego de montaje mural

@ Nombre del modelo / @ Especificaciones de orificios para
tornillos VESA (A * B) en milimetros / € C / @ Tornillo estandar
/ @ Cantidad / @ Soporte de montaje mural / @ Producto

*Este es un producto de clase A. En un entorno doméstico
este producto puede provocar interferencias de radio, en
cuyo caso el usuario deberd tomar las medidas adecuadas.

*Para obtener especificaciones detalladas de cada dispositivo,
visite el sitio web de Samsung.

Spesifikasjoner for veggfeste

© Modellnavn / @ VESA-spesifikasjoner for skruehull
(A xB)imillimeter / @ C/ @ Standardskrue / @ Antall /
0 Veggfestebrakett / @ Produkt

*Dette er et klasse A-produkt. | en privat husholdning kan
dette produktet forarsake radiointerferens. | slike tilfeller ma
brukeren selv ta ngdvendige forholdsregler.

*Du finner detaljerte spesifikasjoner for enheten pa nettstedet
til Samsung.

SRV =Y 1 = T PPN

Snabbstartguide

*Fargen och utseendet kan variera beroende pé produkt.
Innehéllet i bruksanvisningen kan andras utan foregdende
meddelande for att forbattra produktens prestanda.

*Ladda ned anvdndarhandboken frdn Samsungs webbplats
nedan om du vill ha merinformation.

Kontrollera delarna

(1) Snabbstartguide (2) Garantikort (Ej tillganglig pa alla platser)
(3) Foreskrifter (4) Strémkabel (5) Batterier (AAA x 2) (Ej tillganglig
pa alla platser) (6) Fjarrkontroll (7) Extern IR-kabel

Kontrakta leverantéren dar du kopte produkten om négra delar
saknas.

Komponenterna kan variera pa olika platser.

Delar

© Stromknapp
Slar pa eller av produkten.

Ansluta och anvanda en kéllenhet
Se beskrivningarna pa féregaende sida.
*Anvénd en Cat 7-kabel (*STP-typ) for anslutningen. (10/100 Mbps)

Felsokningsguide

Problem Ldsningar

POLSKI ++veververeereeemeameeteeeit ettt ettt ettt .
Skrocona instrukcja konfiguracji

*Koloriwyglad moga sie rézni¢ w zaleznosci od produktu. Tres¢
tej instrukcji obstugi moze bez wczesniejszego powiadomienia
ulec zmianie w celu poprawy jakosci pracy produktu.

*Wiecej informacji mozna uzyskac, pobierajac instrukcje
obstugi z ponizszej strony internetowej firmy Samsung.

Sprawdzanie zawartosci

(1) Skrécona instrukcja konfiguracji (2) Karta gwarancyjna
(Dostepna w zaleznosci od kraju) (3) Instrukcja montazu

(4) Kabel zasilajacy (5) Baterie (AAA x 2) (Dostepna w zaleznosci
od kraju) (6) Pilot (7) Kabel zewnetrznego czujnika IR

Jezeli brakuje jakichkolwiek elementéw, skontaktuj sie ze
sprzedawca produktu.

Zawartos$¢ opakowania moze sie rézni¢ w zaleznosci od miejsca
zakupu.

Czesci
© Przycisk zasilania
Wtacza lub wytacza produkt.

Podtaczanie i korzystanie z urzadzenia zrédtowego
Nalezy sie zapoznac z opisami na poprzedniej stronie.

*Uzy¢ kabla kategorii 7 (typu STP*). (10/100 Mbps)

Instrukcja rozwigzywania probleméw

Problem Rozwiazanie
Ekran
naprzemiennie Sprawdzi¢, czy kabel taczacy produkt i
wiacza sie i komputer jest podtaczony poprawnie.
wytacza.

Na ekranie pojawia
sie komunikat Brak
sygnatu.

Sprawdzi¢, czy urzadzenia (w tym
urzadzenie Zrédtowe) s poprawnie
podtaczone przy pomocy kabla.

Sprawdzi¢, czy urzadzenie zrédtowe
podtaczone do monitora jest wtgczone.

Skarmen héller p&

Kontrollera att kabeln mellan produkten

Dane techniczne zestawu do montazu éciennego

@ Nazwa modelu / @ Rozstaw otwordw na Sruby zgodne ze
standardem VESA (A * B) w milimetrach / ec/

O Sruby standardowe / @ Liczba szt. / @ Uchwyt wspornika
nasciennego / @ Produkt

*To jest produkt klasy A. W $rodowisku domowym ten produkt
moze powodowac zaktdcenia fal radiowych. W takim przypadku
moze by¢ wymagane podjecie odpowiednich Srodkéw.

*Szczeg6towe dane techniczne urzadzen mozna znalez¢ na
stronie internetowej firmy Samsung.

Turkge ........................................................................... .
Hizli Kurulum Kilavuzu

*Renk ve goriinim Grline bagli olarak degisebilir ve kilavuzun
icerigi performansi arttirmak icin haber verilmeksizin
degistirilebilir.

*Ek ayrintilaricin Samsung Web sitesinden kullanici kilavuzunu
indirin.

Bilesenleri Kontrol Etme

(1) Hizli Kurulum Kilavuzu (2) Garanti karti (Bazi bélgelerde
bulunmaz) (3) Mevzuat kilavuzu (4) Giig kablosu

(5) Piller (AAA x 2) (Bazi bélgelerde bulunmaz)

(6) Uzaktan Kumanda (7) Harici IR kablosu

Herhangi bir parca eksikse, iriind satin aldiginiz saticiyla temas
kurun.

Parcalar farkli bolgelerde farklilik gosterebilir.

Parcalar
© Giic dugmesi
Urlind acar veya kapatir.

Bir Kaynak Cihaz Baglama ve Kullanma
Onceki sayfada yer alan aciklamalara bakin.
*Baglanti icin Cat 7(*STP tipi) kablo kullanin. (10/100 Mbps)

Sorun Giderme Kilavuzu

Sorunlar Coziimler

att slds pa och av. | och datorn &r korrekt ansluten.

Kontrollera att produkterna (inklusive
kallenheten) ar korrekt anslutna med en
kabel.

Kontrollera att kallenheten som ar
ansluten till produkten &r paslagen.

Ingen signal visas
pa skarmen.

Specifikationer for vaggstativet

© Modellnamn / @ VESA-skruvhalspecifikationer (A x B) i millimeter
/@ C/ @ Standardskruv / @ Antal / @ Vaggmonteringsfaste /

© Produkt

*Detta ar en produkt av klass A. | hemmiljé kan produkten
orsaka radiostorningar. | sa fall kan anvéndaren behéva vidta
nédvéandiga atgarder.

*Detaljerade enhetsspecifikationer finns pd Samsungs
webbplats.

Ekran acilip
kapanmaya devam
ediyor.

Uriin ile PC arasindaki kablonun dogru
sekilde baglandigindan emin olun.

Ekranda Sinyal Yok
gorintileniyor.

Uriinlerin (kaynak cihaz dahil) bir kablo
ile dogru olarak baglandigini kontrol
edin.

Uriiniin bagli oldugu kaynak cihazin acik
oldugunu kontrol edin.

Duvara Montaj Kiti Ozellikleri

© Model Adi / @ Milimetre olarak VESA vida delik 6zellikleri
(A*B)/ @ C/ @ Standart Vida / @ Miktar / @ Duvar montaj
braketi / @ Uriin

*Bu, A sinifi bir Griindir. Ev ortaminda bu Griin radyo
parazitlenmesine neden olabilir ve bu durumda kullanicinin
uygun énlemler almasi gerekebilir.

*Cihazin ayrintili teknik 6zellikleriigcin Samsung web sitesini
ziyaret edin.



